
No Starting Date Due Date Explanation

1 June 6, 2022-Monday September 16, 2022-Friday Registration for Associate and Bachelor International Students 

2 July 13,2022-Wednesday September 2, 2022-Friday Applications for Internal and Interinstitutional Undergraduate Transfers Based on Merit

3 August 30,2022 Tuesday Victory Day (1 day)

4 September 5, 2022-Monday September 9, 2022-Friday Interviews/Exams in Graduate Programmes

5 September 12, 2022-Monday September 23, 2022-Friday Payment of Tuition Fees (Except for the newly registered students)

6 September 26,2022-Thursday September30, 2022-Friday Semester Course Registrations and Advisor Approvals 

7 September 30,2022-Friday November 1, 2022-Tuesday Grant Applications

8 October 3, 2022-Monday Beginning of Classes

9 October 13, 2022-Thursday October 14, 2022-Friday Course Add-Drop Period and Advisor Approvals

10 October 14, 2022-Friday Last Day for the Application of Study Suspense 

11 October 17, 2022-Monday October 21, 2022-Friday Refund Applications

12 October 29, 2022-Saturday Republic Day (28.10.2022 Friday, Half-day)

13 November 18, 2022-Friday Last Day of Withdrawal

14 December 16, 2022-Friday Deadline for Submitting Semester Exam / Assignment / Midterm Grades to OBS 

15 December 16, 2022-Friday Announcement of End of Semester Grades to the Students

16 December 27,  2022-Tuesday Last day of submitting Master/PhD Thesis Defense Request and Jury Appointment Request Form to the Institutes

17 January 6, 2022-Friday Last Day of Classes

18 January 9, 2023-Monday January 22, 2023-Sunday Final Exams

19 January 16, 2023-Monday February 13, 2023-Monday Filling Out Satisfaction Surveys

20 January 23, 2023-Monday February 10, 2023-Friday Workplace Training/Practice

21 January 26, 2023-Thursday Last day of Defending Graduate Theses 

22 February 3, 2023-Friday Deadline for Submitting Final Grades to OBS 

23 February 5, 2023-Sunday Deadline for Announcing End of Semester Grades to the students on OBS

24 February 6, 2023-Monday February 8, 2023-Wednesday Error of Fact

25 February 17, 2023-Friday Deadline for Announcing the End of Semester Grades (Workplace Experience) 

No Starting Date Due Date Explanation

26  January 9, 2023-Monday January 23, 2023-Monday Applications for Internal and Interinstitutional Undergraduate Transfers Based on Merit

27 January 16, 2023-Monday Graduate Foreign Language Proficiency Exam (IYS)/ Turkish Proficiency Exam

28  February 06, 2023-Monday February 17, 2023-Friday Payment of Tuition Fees (Including Foreign Languages Department)

29 February 10, 2023-Friday Application for Double and Minor Major Programmes 

30  February 22, 2023-Wednesday February 24, 2023-Friday Semester Course Registrations and Advisor Approvals

31  February 27, 2023-Monday Beginning of Classes

32 March 9, 2023-Thursday March 10, 2023-Friday Course Add-Drop Period and Advisor Approvals 

33 March 10, 2023-Friday Last Day for the Application of Study Suspense 

34 March 13, 2023-Monday March 17, 2023-Friday Refund Applications

35 April  14,2023-Friday Last Day of Withdrawal

36  April  20, 2023-Thursday April 23, 2023-Sunday Ramadan Eid (3,5 Days)

37 April 23, 2023-Sunday National Soverignty and Children's Day

38 May 1, 2023-Monday Labor and Solidarity Day

39 May 18, 2023-Thursday Last day of submitting Master/PhD Thesis Defense Request and Jury Appointment Request Form to the Institutes

40 May 19, 2023-Friday Commeration of Ataturk, Youth and Sports Day (1 day)

41 May 24, 2023-Wednesday Deadline for Submitting Semester Midterm Grades to OBS 

42 May 24,2023-Wednesday Announcement of Semester Midterm Grades to the Students 

43 June 2, 2023-Friday Last Day of Classes

44 June 5, 2023-Monday June  18, 2023-Sunday Final Exams

45 June 19, 2023-Monday July 14, 2023-Friday Workplace Training

46 June 23, 2023-Friday Last Day of Defending Graduate Theses

47 June  28,2023-Wednesday July 2, 2023-Sunday Eid Al-Adha (4,5 days)

48 June 30, 2023-Friday Deadline for Submitting Final Grades to OBS

49 July 2, 2023-Sunday Deadline for Announcing End of Semester Grades to the students on OBS

50 July 3, 2023-Monday July 6, 2023-Thursday Error of Fact

51 July 7, 2023-Friday  July 10, 2023-Monday Additional Course Application and Exam Date

52  July 7, 2023-Friday Deadline for Announcing the Courses to be Opened in Summer Education

53 July 7, 2023-Friday Graduation Date

54 July 15, 2023-Saturday Democracy and National Unity Day (1 day)

55 July 24, 2023-Monday Announcement of Semester Final Grades (Including the Workplace Training)

No Starting Date Due Date Explanation

56 July 10, 2023-Monday July 14, 2023-Friday Applications for Summer School

57 July 17, 2023-Monday Announcement of Course Offerings in Summer School

58 July 19, 2023-Wednesday July 21, 2023-Friday Payment of Summer Tuition Fees and Registration for Summer School

59 July 24, 2023-Monday September 1, 2023-Friday Beginning and Ending Dates of Summer School 

60 Augusut 4, 2023-Friday Last day of Withdrawal

61 August 30, 2023-Wednesday Victory Day (1 day)

62 September 4, 2023-Monday September 8, 2023-Friday Summer School Exam Dates

63 September 14, 2023-Thursday Last Day to Submit Summer School Exam Grades to Student Affairs

64 September 15, 2023-Friday Announcement of Summer School Grades

Date of Issuance: 19 August 2022 Friday

2022-2023 FACULTY OF ENGINEERING / FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE AND DESIGN / INSTITUTE ACADEMIC CALENDAR SUMMER SCHOOL

2022-2023 FACULTY OF ENGINEERING / FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE AND DESIGN / INSTITUTE ACADEMIC CALENDAR FALL SEMESTER

2022-2023 FACULTY OF ENGINEERING / FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE AND DESIGN / INSTITUTE ACADEMIC CALENDAR SPRING SEMESTER


